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Intrepid Racing Spec Sheet

Year: lqbs Make: al+a-\J(jLU/T- Model: LoguZ ITE
Q_oADg .ftJK

Chassis # iqeb+5 S tt losto Date of Mfg: tqbs

Log Book # lq - 3o"ll Transponder # zas lzqu,

Hour Meter Yes No Record hours on Work Order

Engine: c-wEV Fot Rr Size: gLT c_i
* 3gq2a 5+

# Cyl q Firing Order: lB'13 i.o5:1. Z

Red [ine: rJ56o Bore x Stroke:

Valve Lash: lntake Exhaust

Hot

( cou zo zz-
l.0r trSl o t'5 aA -rs

lgnition Type: Itnition Timing:
ldle

Point Gap: Dwell: 3000 3b"
T\&'ua LooVe.o

Spark tlugs: cHAMrProlr Vtal Gap: ,oB o

Seat Belts Fire Extinguisher

MFR: S/ M?to^/ Type: .!t A Lou

Date 01 MFG:

n Date: oz)\Expiratio

Tow Method: Hook Rofhar)
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lnd tction system: / carb0 Fuel lniection

Carb Mfg: lloLug,Y 4 gvL Carb #'s

Fuef Pressure: 7?tt Tank Capacity: 11 4LLo'et
I

Fuel Fliters wlr Part # i3ce k
Air Fi Iter: krt) Part #

Cooling System Capacity:

Oil Type: Zo Dl''o wAr!s!!t4
> plt wAer,^ ) 20-go pet

_Capacity:
coLo

tz Is .--- EOS

Oil Pressurtti 6r ( Yes No

Wet Sump Jor Dry Sump oil FiIter # (a tu494 /-oLD I 5t5
/-\

Accusump System (ves No Holding Pressure: t5 cts5

Electric or (vtanrnl 
.

W heels -n- Ti 'es

Set 1 Set 2

Front Rear Front Rear

Tire:
MFG 6ooDY€0t GCDDYTA{ C#oYEN (toop VtA
Type 9l,u E<.'itlga|, sWexu tsL!-auce- L

g)F=e-t"*

Tread

width 6 \p{ g" €ttt
C)

Tire
Size

('.co
Yt5

(o'oo
x,t5

(o'oo
{ts

(9.ob
V,ts

Wheel:
MFG

Type
Dia. i5 l5 t5 t5

width + v +
Air Pressure: Front: zo Rear: 'LO

Lug Nut Torque: ch L35

tlzf
(ou(0uN{

" Y?P.au]| W VleELt t+4\, € spAL€Fs,+
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Brakes

Front: 6"d Drum MFG: 6r,f,) /
Front Pad# b^,e=n K &L/F '-:r2, co.

Rear @. Drum MFG: /ht^ *-
Rear Pad #

Fluid Type:

Ride Height Front: Rear:

Measure Front at:

Measure Rrar at:

Shocks

Bump Rebound

LF RF tF RF

LR RR LR RR

Springs

tF RF tR RR

LBS

Length

Dia.

Toe:
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Differential/Tranny

TrannyType: (- cH^ oAJ P # of Gears: .l
fss ,( f-/o

Reverse is located: Lz,?f c 903v"ax-o

Fluid 'Iype: dl'ttol€ roe'io
df,v/e zlL'

Quantity in Pints: L'lz

Diflerential Ty pe: -9511r,1ar 
r-1 t1 Ratil r #1: @t ,l:ll

Ratio #2: 3"qo
zol

Fluid liype: S.,_
t"-1'tTh Pas',

O -gO :-
t*lir irrc

Quantity in Pints: Stlz

al:tt g lY\o : l-(\Ce tt \JA 
'bi

LA

t:go {LFolJ@1

"Lr:
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?"otq il- - -"nr.*Work done
e/zqhqi lt*rz o.-, aa>t>1. fura PPEA /67y,a7'tz.'', -2,.,. <7>6' a^&le ^a.t<Et-
@ /, ii ,2, ,-tz') gri,^l, tr' o- t,e ) / - D.BSsdl,sryeez+

E€h/r r'r .
A/zg/E i n o*z uza*z E a>r .* yaz,, a ez'rs,
>/t /tO , ,PC .ttat'*t> 8/9/4'e s- t t F/t L,.2'€O J- 1,?r/\ DA|Y . lFPt'/tzD ttz'E)3,c> -y' )t;

T,-,
,2u1,/ d& y'f79pr kzanaa aztt ./F a*t€a.- ,Lzt- z- z- Rttz,t->

J.r{"
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1.7t

+.2l

+,
8,ta

g.l-t-
b'zl
g -t2.t,{

e-l
to.lp-
a/o
,

2/ti/t6

74t//6

9iNv5 .iz,trc
" 

{zk{. Q-o c,K E-Q..S

Work done
B'zz'tz < VC€L ?

FrUr ?5. Lt?.\,, PRopT \rr !-r(,9,1. fa r'l-(rs 'r

?p

Vl- Pv n+? t
-.tt--2ua ii, r Vep atut z 4+.7 Etu<'//E t4t4,/1p E eette

t.l ( r^-- t{a* cs\ ,tFf,.^+;t Fr-;
L , ,-1r .l St , p /*/,A,k;,- !ro.r,r fitv gjs r^t / lt LL 

^./.t4)
/r,4 4 <S r?t oll.<

'fn*nr3 Atv<ZJ-4. Ue4,) H/EZL9 Blzt/ LltZt
<C U gvt o Eturf1> &L €-O a-F LA.(cUpA S

A (a'r f2Acri f2L€,-e. +3 t?Dceae t UAL.,t 5i Et, -Dtra'.,a.pae. I t?6lex.tt

EOQTFCiLO &aC*6 k,9'r.'9 4'iJFrT or.€ \l,,aL\re p.ePLF. ft -SeFa* &, tat

tNts

-rfIAruuY-S,46. P.,1 i o.1;'.k-tlw 'Baz.e .rD

ulL\ a? 
^./\sv1 L)+@<^/- ?i tl

P-tV t r> c,t Fo.,,,4- -Tr Z @.eO E r DS, >'i- A{Lr

--i {L o$/ A.l

ft.Nr-'tttL=1 vrpvt 9&. fll"t,-ru FtaL- VPq- - {ze,QL.L
{Rninov a .sl!.crpl-L. apoFlw -D el\r€ gtlA"T lln2 5 hLez 5?tvE
l.'t N O 0F-
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BOL

Part Numbers
FRol7 1o.ror. (, qr^i< y' /2o. bzota
Fl'gt ?..,AYe Sur.,ru r< tQ- *c,. L) (, 4urzr - G I ecc tr=
Q-octtA .cru-Ds APP- r3'l -?l03
af9++r+e-+netA ffi
EyrrArrsr (LocF,yR VL(bt t') ?F - t roe. L 5 R,a*t, o :L. syar B
:rl.rrAFE gocrlc\fu LLtqtrv fa;p$5Ob57w t.(D epTr.} f sv

'tl,a"
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Notes
g'ZZ- t? F0-oAJy v) \.LaEr-< \rb! 6 s? n cetz-s
8'tU tS Ev.{L SLpAv BLtl t)rrc-orrtu z/.T-v.o

gFM Autr g o ctz.E{l -rzLGtp ?Y'tSog t,5 eq-:lt o J -9y^^7DL
f,NlFttL QocyErL A,.L(,-| p (Zl1- o,ots 5?w i.t, €r4T,o A s1 tvlgoL

-: !



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

ca,,!Ieuu (D(//tJ" b1E
oate: l8-11-t4
SESSION #1 SESSION #2

16
17

1 t.4b.21
z-1-q.=tz

16
17
18
'to

20
21
22
23
24
25

18
'to

20
21
22

e
4
5

8
I

23
24
ZJ
26
27
28
29
30

a--l.zq4
7 t.u2.\b
antAl:=S
s--l.a3BG
10 1,,4a.9710

11 | 41. b3.
12 \,41.94

11 1.42.4L{ ^ 26
e l-q e. U1 27

13
14

13
14

28
29

SESSION #3

1 '16

17
18

sEsstoN #4

1 to
17
18
10

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28
29
30

2

4

6

19
20
21

o

22--
23 ;; I

o
10
11

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

10
11

12
l\)
14
15

tz
to
14
15

NOTES:

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, N EVADA A943 I ' 775-356-7389



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

c^,, ( t'',ptu (brc&k *15
Datei Z\- It<-lq

Track:
Group:

SESSION #1 SESSION #2

16
17
'18
10

16
17
18
'to

21o

t,
o

20
21
22-"
23-. CI

22-.
23-.

10
11

24
25
26
27
28
29
.tu

10
11

24
25
26
27
28
ZY
30

12-.'t3_ 12-.
13

14 14
15

SESSION #3

1 16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SESSION #4

'I 16
17
Itt
10

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

2_
3_

2_

,i.l

10 10
1111

12
t.t
14
15

12-'13_ 28
29
30

14

NOTES:

t"i!:

1665 LINDA WAY . SPARKS, N EVADA a943 | . 775-356-73A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE ALITOMOBILES

Car
*15

Track:
Date: Group:

SESSION #1

t t .42,lO It)
17
18
19

SESSION #2

1 16
17
18
'to

2 I L!,7 !7_-.s,-+H-I-lr>
2_
3_
4

5

8
9

20
zl o

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

22_
23-

7
tt
o

10
11

12
13
14
iq

24
25
26
27
28
29
.JU

10
11

tz
le

27
28
29
30

14
15

SESSION #3

1 IO

17
18
10

20
21

SESSION #4

1 16
17
18
'19

z

22-
23 :4

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

10
11

tz
13
14
15

24
25
zo
27

10
11

12
1328

29
L)U

14
t3

NOTES:

t"e,l

1665 LINDA WAY . SPARKS, NEVADA A943 I ' 775-356-7 3A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO'NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

Track:
Group:

SESSION #1 SESSION #2

to
17
18
'to

20
21

16

18
19
20
21

22-
23-

22_
23-

10
11

24
25
26
27
28 lt*an-

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

12-
13_
.14 29

30
14
1q

SESSION #3

1 16
17
18

SESSION #4

1 to
17
18

2_
3_

2_
3_

19
20
zl
22

4

6

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

7
I

10
24
25
26

10
'1 

1

12
13
14
tc

11

12-
13

27
28
29
30

14
15

NOTES:

..ii-;

1665 LINDA WAY . SPARKS, N EVADA A943 I ' 775-356-7 3A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

Track:
Group:

SESSION #1

1 t,42.01 16
17
'18

19
20
21

SESSION #2

1 l.L/D. sD
2 t.45.p)

16
17

18
19
20
21

23

2)A3-E
3 t.q'5, 3

44 I.Ll?. 4U
5 l/\
6_

22_
23-

7 1,.43,-7DI 1.4t",'79
s t.44-1 I1oE
11_
tz
13-

tt
I 24

25
26

24
25
26

28
29
30

10
11

12-
13_

27
28
29
.tu

1A... 14
tc

SESSION #3

1 lo
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SESSION #4

1 to

10
11

12
13
14
15

26
27
28
29

10
tl
12
t.t
14
tc

17

18
lo
20
zl
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

NOTES:

"Let

lH\A

6 t 43.3F

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, N EVADA 4943 I ' 775.356-7389



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

SESSION #1

1 ,-.
tracx: L44U4:a |!ta-
Group: J Kfultrr)v\
SESSION #2

16
17
''l8 3 t.q t. oo

4 | 4t,bp r5 ft^tbgz|

16
17
18
19

6 3, r)3 :ra
7___2.8= b1
I 11?.tls t,4t.m

19
20
21

20
21

22_
23-

22-
23-

1

'I

1

1

1

f

0
1

2
e

4
5

_\ 25(.r <q.94) za
"27

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

28
29

SESSION #3

1 16
17
18

SESSION #4

I IO

17
18
19
20
21

2_ I
J
4

t)

19
20
21
22-
23 .i tt

o

22-
z5
24-

10
24
25
26

10
11

tz
13
14

z5
26
27
28
29
30

't1'

12_
13_

27
z6
29
\'U

14
15

NOTES:

+t-

1665 LINDA WAY . SPARKS, N EVADA A943 | . 775-356-73A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

c^,(nrvtL& ls rracx. La4utw \€tp,-
Group: "l€ n<t-ZDare:?: la'.3n b laLt - ED|A--------1------.

sESStoN +r - 9)l= sESSloN *l 6)>-t

t 1,53.33 161

2
16
17
18
19

z
.t
4
5
o

17
18
19
20
21

dttr
'c 20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

6
7
I

7 t r-:
8_
9_

22-
23-

10
11

12

10
11

24
25
zo

13
14
t3

12-
13_

27
28
29
30

14

SESSION #3

1 16
17
18
19
20
1l

sEssroN #4

1 to
17
18
19
20
21

z
e

22_
23 ,;

4
5
r)

8
o

22_
23-

10
24
25
26

28
29
30

10
11

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

't1

12-
13

tz
13-

14 1t

NOTES:

/ &l
-)

I665 LINDA WAY . SPARKS, NEVADA A943 I ' 775-356.73A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
, Exqnc ADrp PERFoRMANCE AUToMOBTLES

(-aDftIt4€/4 Yt( - KtLtttr O m

c^r, l4ltS (Wu"a ft(Eik- tacr<: Lrz4urwa Szt
Date: 9-lD. 11 t eroup:j--
sESSloN#1 Sffl-Dg{A^-z/ f\},\ SESS|oN #2 3fr-(bPAAz/ P{-'t

t DDts
2 l"?3s4

to
'17

1 ODT
2 A. J-l.bl"o

16
17
1B2

4
*v5

o
7
8
I

18 3 .Dt.44*4w19 19
20
21

5 by-rY{
o

20
21

10
11

12
4'2

14
15

22
23
24
25
zo
27

10
11

tz
1?

14
44

22
23
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30

28
29
30

sESqroN ffi 5Jr\'A,AY hr\ SESSTON#4 5De\A,vy' Pr"u
16
17
18
19
20
21
zz

16
17
1B

23----------.----.-

19
20
zl
22
z5
24

{n
11-
12-.
4e

14-
1E

24
zc
zo
27

10
11

12
IJ
14
,IE

25
26
ZT

28
zv
30

28
29
30

NOTES:

x* Pag+

1__pu+
2 D-.'U.t,173 1.4?.tT?+ 4.35,'t ?

3__ja1,9b

Nerac.(

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, NEVADA A943 I ' 775-356-7389



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXONC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILESr- n

[| lunrcrel fif,tqttoy't
ftacx: Laaut>a *t^-
Group: Jl6

sESSloN u 16ur*lag€rr^tlru sESSroN#2 frrdar1
1

2

4

6
\7

16
17
'18

19
ZU

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1 I, OLo . t+Ll
2 lz{l'-ta.?-afftr

16
17
18
1A

20

a

b

I
I

21
22
23

I 24
25
zo
27
28
29
?n

10
11

10
11

12
1?

14
15

12
13
14
15

sESStoN #3 SttnAru4 ptv. sESSloN w lon\ft</ Pf\
1

z
16 16

17
18
19lq

17
18
19
20

3_)gg._Ls
*'{4 l .4lD.f -l

Y 5 3. tq,4" zv
21
22
ZJ
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

la__3__@-z_3- 21
22\ Alfl

8
I

---1 .qd,Teq
23

10
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30

11

12
13
14
14

tz
13
14
15

arC h-.'

6-? O(LftL
lu.a,

car: t4 U1 (rl-vu q LD(,/ *+(
Date:kl11-OJ>o'2ol-/

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, NEVADA A943 I ' 775-356-73A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

ROLEr t'4oAr-\'E(a Ey L,\oTo €.SPo€tS GEu,Jll>/r)
EXOTIC AND

car:'b5 coc.vcTr€- Track: L AGruAr A 5eC€
Group: (rB

lgl'n sesstoN +r {:oo

1--
6,oT2 z,9lr,tS

to
17
1B
19
20
21

zz

tqlh sEsstoN #2 4ioo

1 olr-r 16
2 t..13.52 17
3 ,.e,o.gl 184 .L,'to.1+ 19
5EN20
6
7
8
v

l OxQ
21

22
z5
24
25

8 t.7Z.R3
I1,.12.+5

't*10--?!Z:!17-
11

23
24
ZJ
26 11

12
13

zo
27
28
ZV

JU

Q la.?q'av 27
13 28
14
4'6.

ZJ
30

14
1<

zfT t=rtt!o^,! #3 ll;qz
1 ?ALe _
2 l.LlZ.1 .l
3 I,',ll.bq
4 I '',lz'\q
5 t,Yt.9,
6__J:_12 t(t
7J:i3:]!-

CF 8 l.4Z'7t
lne EN

10

SESSION #4
J\rN l, y

1 ?A.e

.t ioo

6rE ,t̂o16
17
18
19
20
21

2 l'"18'rq
YF3 _

4 l'.(2.75_
5 t.1t.?Lt
a--!:'t-?-!tb-
7 I .L{Z,le.l

cF I I't|Z.bq

17
18

22_
z5

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
271

28
ZY

24
25
zo

I girg TM
| 1O@. tB iu,tpu:.ot

11 t3,Llq.a I 11

tz
IJ
14
15

tz
13
14
15

27
28
29
30

Lelo Oo
EPll"/t

30

NOTES:

tn,

3 l'Ll,6.zt4 1,.12.1
5 l.'lLl'.tz
a 1.11'oz

t560

c 65.

%+ ?ot
3o+

I 665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, NEVADA A943 I ' 775-356-73A9



OFFICIAL MERGED ]TE ZEE
PRACTICE/QUALIFYING RESULTS BAGETAIAY
STARTING POSITIONS for SUNDAY MORNING RACE LAGUNA SECA@@

Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reu n ion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 68 - 1963-1966 GT Cars over 2500cc

Date: 8/18-2112016
Length: 2.238 Miles

Pos No. Hometown

2 96 Lorne Leibel North York Ontario 1965 Cobra AC 1st

3 146 Chris MacAllister lndianapolis lN 1964 Shelby Cobra 289 2nd

4 5 Jeffrey Abramson Alamo CA 1964 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 2nd

5 10 Dyke Ridgley Decatur lL 1964 Shelby Cobra 289 '1st

6 98 Bill Ockerlund Holland Ml 1963 Shelby Cobra 1st

7 15 Glenn Seton Helensvale Queensland 1965 Ford Mustang Coupe 2nd

8 65T Chris Springer Los Gatos CA 1965 Chevrolet Corvette 1st

9 71 Jerry Gollnick Boulder CO 1964 Chevrolet Corvette 2nd

10 86 Frank Zucchi Livermore CA 1965 Ford Mustang 1st

11 18 Peter Reed Newport Beach CA 1966 Ford Shelby GT350 1st

12 88T Gregory Johnson Santa Ana CA 1969 Chevrolet Camaro 1st

13 91 Tim Park Santa Barbara CA 1963 Shelby Cobra 289 2nd

14 14 John (Chip) Fudge Oklahoma City OK 1968 Bizzarrini Strada GT 2nd

15 65 Jochon Mass Chester VA 1969 Ferrari Daytona znd

16 219 Charles Mckee Alamo CA '1966 Shelby Mustang znd

17 97 Steve Park Glendale CA 1962 Shelby Cobra 289 2nd

18 47 Kevin Sittner ' Woodbridge CA 1966 Shelby GT350 2nd
'19 27 Julian Walton Masters Santa Barbara CA 1962 Jaguar E-Type 1st

20 186 Michael Parsons Olympia WA 1966 Ford Shelby GT350 2nd

21 59 Lindsay Ross Victoria BC 1966 Ford Shelby GT350 2nd

22 101 Sandra MdNeil Bayport NY 1963 Shelby Cobra 289 znd
23 79 Forrest Straight Los Gatos CA 1965 Ford GT350 1st

24 87 Cove Britton Santa Cruz CA 1964 Jaguar E-Type 1st

25 72 Jonathan Ornstein PhoenixAz 1966 Ford GT350 2nd

26 16 Lynn Park La Canada Flintridge CA 1963 Shelby Cobra 289 1st

27 61 Larry Savio Folsom CA 1965 Chevrolet Corvette 2nd

28 99 Brad Oldenbrook Corte Madera CA 1966 Shelby GT350 2nd

29 66 Michael Doyle Carmel CA '1962 Jaguar XKE Coupe 1st

30 81 Greg Umphenour Granite Bay CA 1964 Mercury Comet Caliente 2nd

31 92 Bill Hartman Yuba City CA 1963 Shelby Cobra 2nd

32 67 Jeni Yeakel-Swanson Alpine CA 1964 Chevrolet Corvette 1st

33 44 Steven Cole Dallas TX 1963 Chevrolet Corvette 2nd

34 115 Bob Stockwell Costa Mesa CA . 1965 Ford Mustang 1st

35 1 1 1 Pete Whitehead Long Beach CA 1964 lso Rivolta GT 2nd

36 8 Daniel Haney Carson City NV 1963 Chevrolet Corvefte 2nd

37 74 Roland Malschafsky Pebble Beach CA 1964 Mercury Comet 1st

38 65 George Tuma Chester VA 1969 Ferrari 365 GTB 1st

39 9 John Goodman Seattle WA 1964 Shelby Cobra 1st

40 08 Robert Mirabile Blue Bell PA 1963 Shelby Cobra 1st

41 6 Drew Alcazar Scottsdale AZ 1966 Ford Shelby GT350 1st

42 4 Chad Raynal San Jose CA 1966 Shelby GT350 1st

CarDescription lnSession

Page 'l of 1
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OFFICIAL

Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reunion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 68 - 1963-1966 GT Cars over 2500cc
Length: 2.238 Miles

fnazE'E
PRACrrCE/QUALTFYTNG 2 REsuLrs RACEWAY

LAGUNA SECA@@

Date: 8/18-2112016

Pos No. Hometown CarDescriDtion Laps

12
42

14

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

8

10

o
10
10

10
10

10
'10

10

10
7

10

10

10
10
o
10
'10

^

vo
146

98
'15

71

86

a^

18

oc
219

47
186

59
101

72

61

87
79

81

oo

27
44
to

111
I

74

4
c
o

7

8
I
10
11

Lorne Leibel
Chris MacAllister
Jeffrey Abramson
Bill Ockerlund
Glenn Seton
Jerry Gollnick
Frank Zucchi
Tim Park
John (Chip) Fudge
Peter Reed

Jochon Mass
Charles Mckee
Steve Park
Kevin Siftner
Michael Parsons
Lindsay Ross
Sandra McNeil
Jonathan Ornstein
Larry Savio
Brad Oldenbrook
Cove Brittirn
Forrest Straight
Greg Umphenour
Michael Doyle
Bill Hartman
Julian Walton Masters
Steven Cole
Lynn Park
Pete Whitehead
Daniel Haney
Roland Malschafsky
Chad Raynal
Drew Alcazar
Robert Mirabile
John Goodman
Dyke Ridgley
Chris Springer
Jeni Yeakel-Swanson
Gregory Johnson
Bob Stockwell

North York Ontario
Indianapolis lN
Alamo CA
Holland Ml
Helensvale Queensland
Boulder CO
Livermore CA
Santa Barbara CA
Oklahoma City OK
Newport Beach CA
Chester VA
Alamo CA
Glendale CA
Woodbridge CA
Olympia WA
Victoria BC
Bayport NY
Phoenix AZ
Folsom CA
Corte Madera CA
Santa Cruz CA
Los Gatos CA
Granite Bay CA
Carmel CA
Yuba City CA
Santa Barbara CA
Dallas TX
La Canada Flintridge CA
Long Beach CA
Carson City NV
Pebble Beach CA
San Jose CA 

ij
Scoftsdale Az
Blue Bell PA
Seattle WA
Decatur lL
Los Gatos CA
Alpine CA
Santa Ana CA
Costa lvlesa CA

1965 Cobra AC
1964 Shelby Cobra 289
'1964 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster
1963 Shelby Cobra
1965 Ford Mustang Coupe
1964 Chevrolet Corvette
1965 Ford Mustang
1963 Shelby Cobra 289
1968 Bizzarrini Strada GT
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1969 Ferrari Daytona
1966 Shelby Mustang
1962 Shelby Cobra 289
1966 Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1963 Shelby Cobra 289
'1966 Ford GT350
1965 Chevrolet Corvette
1966 Shelby GT350
1964 Jaguar E-Type
1965 Ford GT350
1964 Mercury Comet Caliente
1962 Jaguar XKE Coupe
1963 Shelby Cobra
1962 Jaguar E-Type
1 963 Chevrolet Corvette
1963 Shelby Cobra 289
1964 lso Rivolta GT
1963 Chevrolet Corvette
1964 Mercury Comet
1966 Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1963 Shelby Cobra
1964 Shelby Cobra
1964 Shelby Cobra 289
1965 Chevrolet Corvette
1 964 Chevrolet Corvette
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1965 Ford Mustang

zo

zo
27
zd

30
31

5Z

5
o
o

5
aaj
Jr+ o

35 08

369
37 10

38 657
39 67
40 887
41 115
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THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXOTIC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

Car:r
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Jan 01 2O00 5:54 T I FI I NG SCOR I NG

Rolex MontereY Motors
Mazda RacewaY Laguna Seca

Group 6' 1963-1966 GT

Pos No. Namo

2 96 Lome L€lbel

3 146 Chris MacAllister

4 5 Jeffrey Abramson

5 65T Chris Springer

6 15 Glenn Seton

7 27 Julian Wbllon Mastets

8 18 Peter Reed

9 12 Richard Matkovich

10 17 Bruce Trenery

11 14 John (chip) Fudge

12 59 Lindsay Ross

13 66 Michael Doyle

14 186 Michael Parsons

15 87 Cove Britlon

16 72 Jonattlan Omstdin

17 88 Gregory Johnson

18 6 Drs t Alcaar
19 75 Thomas Steuer

20 67 Jeni Yeakel'Swanson

21 65 GeorgeTuma
22 111 Pete \ /hitehead

23 I Daniel Haney

24 08 Robert Mirabile
25 26 John Linfesty
26 2? Bill Ockeflund
27 47 Kevin Sittner

28 99 B|ad Oldenbrook

29 101 Sandra McNell

30 219 charles Mckee

10
10

10

10

10

10

10
10
10

I
v

o
o
a

8
4

1Beach, CA
City, NV

Bell, PA
Monica, cA

MI
CA

Madera, CA
NY

,cA

.ECEATWP
,*ra &trE Ettb A@rzt
at ,tE luz^rEeEl PE tlDSuLA

OFFICTAL
RACE RESULTS

Pre-Reunion

over 2500cc
Hometown

ork, Ontario

Queensland
Barbara, CA

Beach, cA

City, OK
BC

WA
Cruz, CA

M
Ana, CA

AZ
Cundlnamarca

Page 1 of 1

prinGd @ 4:16 PM on 8/13f2016

1965 Cobre AC
1964 Shelby Cobra 289

1964 Chevrolet Corvette Roadsier

1 965 Chevrolet Corvette

1965 Ford Mustsng CouPe

1962 Jaguar E-TYPe

1986 Ford Shelby GT350

1968 Chevrolet Corvette
1 964 Chevrolet Corvette
1968 Bizzanini Strada GT

1966 Ford Shelby GT350

1962 Jaguar XKE CouPe

'1966 Ford Shelby GT350

1964 Jaguar E-TYPe

'1966 Ford GT350

1969 Chevrclet Camaro

1966 Ford ShelbY GT350

1965 Chevrolet Cowette
1964 Chevrolet Cowette
1969 Ferrari 365 GTB

1964 lso Rivolta GT
1963 Chevrolet Corvefte

1963 Shelby Cob€
'1966 ShelbY GT350
1965 Shelby GT350
1966 Shelby GT350
1966 Shelby GT350

1963 Shelby Cobra 289

1966 Shelby Muslang

831 343 5924 p.1

Date: 8/13-14/2016
Length: 2.238 Miles

LaPs



Jan 01 2000 0:09

Rolex Monterey Motorspo
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group6-1963-1966GT
Pos No. Name

T I 14I NG SCOR I NG 831 383 5924 p.6

rmsH
RAtrEWAV
LAGUNA CEtrA@&

Date: 8/13-14/2016
Length: 2.238 Miles

CA

210
oYo
45
5 146
6 12.
718
8 15

927
10 66
11 6
12 25
13 14

14 59
15 17

16 08
17 186
18 67
19 40
20 72
21 87
22 1',t1

23 26
24 65
25 47
26 01

27 1A
2g 1T

294
lA ',

31 7
328
33 10
34 11

35.2q
36 2s
37 27
38 27
39 31

40 36
41 39
42 42
43 44
44 46
45 47

Dyke Ridgley
Lorne Leibel
Jeffrey Abramson
Chris MacAllister
Richard Matkovich
Peter Reed
Glenn Seton
lnfurmalion Unknown
Mlchael Doyle
Drew Alcazar
chris springer
John (Chip) Fudge
Lindsay Ross
Bruce Trenery
Robert Mirabile -
Mlchael Parsons
Jeni Yeakel-Swanson
Alan Terpins
Jonathan Omstein
Cove Britlon
Pete \Mitehead
John LinEsty
George Tuma
Kevin Sittner
Alan Terpins
Byron Sandborn
Steve Walker
Andrew Cannon
Todd Morici
John Morton
Daniel Haney
Jeff Zwart
Wlliam Kincaid
Ken Epsman
Ludwig Wllisch
Julian Walton Maslers
Julian Walton Masters
Dean Desantis
Jim Hendrix
Dennis Singlehrn
Mark Colbert
Emie Spada Jr.
Kevin Buckley
Devid Martin

,BG
CA

Bell, PA
WA

Sao SP
M

Cruz, CA
Beach, CA
Monica, CA

,VA
CA

SP
Wa

,oR
Victoria
NJ
ndo, CA
City , NV
Del Mar, CA,,

Alto, CA
Clara, GA

Lake, NJ

Barbara, CA
Barbara, CA

,M
CA

Beach, FL
Oswego, OR

1962 Jaguar XKE Coupe
1 966 Ford Shelby GT350
1 968 Chevrolet Corvetle
'1968 Blzzarrini Strada GT
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1 964 Chevrolet Corvetle
1963 Shelby Cobra
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1 964 Chevrolet Corvette
1968 Porsche 911 T/R
1966 Ford GT350
1 964 Jaguar E-Type
1 964 lso Rivolta GT
1966 Shelby GT350
1969 Fenarl 365 GTB
1966 Shelby GT350
1975 Porsche Carrera RSR 3.0
I 971 BIIIW 3.0 CSL
1973 BMWCSL
1975 Bl\ilw 3.5 CSL Group 5
1980 Fenari 512 BBLM Coupe
1978 BMW2002
1 963 Chevrolet Corvette
1 977 Porsche 911 Carerra RSR
1978 BMW3.0 CSL
1976 Dekon Monza
1975 BMW3.0 CSL
1 962 Jaguar E-Type
1 973 Porsche g l1
1 973 BMW CSL
1 970 Porsche 914€
1 974 Porsche 911 RSR
1972 BMWCSL
1977 Porsche 01 1

1970 Porsche 911 ST
1976 DaFun 2402

M
CA
City, OK

I
8
I
5

5
I
o

o

I
7

q

o
o
v

3

1

Pag6 1of2
prlnled @ I t :33 AM on 8/1 3/20 1 €

OFFI€IAL
PRACTICE RESULTS

Pre-Reunion

over 2500cc
Hometown GarDEscription

York, Ontario
CA

IN

Beach, CA 1966 Ford Shelby GT350
Queenslar 1965 Ford Mustang Coupe

1964 Shelby Cobra 289
1 965 Cobra AC
1 964 Chevrolet Corvetle Roadsler
1964 Shelby Cobra 289
1968 Chevrolet Corvette

tt.ir! a*.r.esrJrrjl{i



Jan 01 2000 O:Os

Rolex MontereY Motots
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 6 - 1963-{966 GT Ca
Pos No. Narne

T I 11I NG S COR I NG 831 3A3 5S24 p.7

Date: 8/13-14/2016
Length: 2.238 Miles

46 52 Bill Ockerlund
47 56 Robert Davis

48 58 Henry Schmitt

49 61A Alan Benjamin

50 61 Karl Gustav Ahstrom
51 62 Jeremy Barnes
52 65T Chris Springer
53 71 Steve Link
54 71 James Lawrence
55 77 Nelson Calle
56 77 Lawrence Stroll
57 88 Gregory Johnson
58 88A Jean Bernard Bouvet

59 93 Steve Schmidt
60 93t Tom Hedges
61 99 Brad Oldenbrook
62 101 Sandra McNeil
63 103 Thor Johnson
64 142 DickYork
65 158 Thomas Gruber
66 201 Robert Summerour
67 202 Ken Saward
68 219 Charles Mckee
69 390 Olga Neulist Reindlova

I, Ml
GA

Hol

NY
WA

Gorda, FL
,FL

York, NY

OFFICIAL
PRACTICE RESULTS

Pre-Reunion

over 2500cc
Hometown

, Sweden

Los
Beach, CA

FL
York, NY

Ana, CA
Pavace. Sarthe
Mesa, CA

,WA
Madera, GA

San rancisco. CA 1974 BMW CSL

carDescriptlon

1974 Porsche 911 RSR
1990 Mazda 787

1975 Porsche 3.0 Carrcra RSR
1971 BMW3,0 CSL

1991 Mazda RX-7

1965 Chevrolet Corvette
1981 Datsun 2802X IMSA GTU

1977 Porsche 934.5
1969 Porsche 911S
1980 Fenari S 12BBLM
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1979 Chevrolet Corveue Greenwood
1976 Porsche 935 K3
1 978 Porsche 930 Turbo
1 966 Shelby GT350
1963 Shelby Cobra 289

1974 BMWCSL
1973 BMW CSL
1971 Porsche 914/6
1972 BMWCSL
1989 Mazda 767-8
1966 Shelby Mustang
1969 Porsche 911

Page 2 of 2
prinled @ 11:33 AM on 8/13/2016



Jan O1 20OO 0:Og

Rolex Monterey MototsPo
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group6-1963-1966GT
PoB No. Name

T I M i NG SCO R I NG p.7

ffiHF}gAY
Date: 8113-14/2016

Length: 2.238 Miles

46 52 Bill Ockerlund
47 56 Robert Davis

48 58 Henry Schmitt

49 61A Alan Benjamin

50 61 Karl Gustav Almsfom
51 62 Jeremy Bames
52 65T Chris Springer
53 71 Steve Link

54 71 James Lawrence
55 77 Nelson Calle
56 77 Lawrence Stroll
5v 88 Gregory Johnson
58 88A Jean Bernard Bouvet

59 93 Sieve Schrnidt
60 93t Tom Hedges
61 99 Brad Oldenbrook'
62 101 Sandra McNeil
63 103 Thor Johnson
64 142 DickYork
65 158 Thomas Gruber
66 201 Robert Summerour
67 202 Ken Saward
68 219 Chades Mckee
69 390 Olga Neulist Reindlova

gtlEAtUlP
*Ecelz:@rE@tav
DF ,tE )YowrE Ef PEtwiut

l, Ml
CA

San

BoU

NY
WA

FI

Gorda, FL

o, CA
York, NY

OFFICIAL
PRACTICE RESULTS

Pre-Reunion

over 2500cc
Hometown CarDescriptlon

1974 Porsche 911
1990 Mazda 787

, CA 1974 BMW CSL

1975 Porsche 3.0 Carrera RSR

en, Slrreden '1971 BMW3.0 CSL

CA 199:l Mazda RX.7
CA 1965 Chevrolet Corvette

na Beach. CA 't981 Datsun 2802X IMSA GTU

FL

1977 Porsche 934.5
1969 Porsche 911S
1980 FenariS12BBLM
1969 Chevrolet camaro
1 979 Chevrolet Corvette G reenwood
1976 Porsche 935 K3

1 978 Porsche 930 Turbo
1966 Shelby GT350
1963 Shelby Cobra 289
1974 BMW CSL
1973 BMWCSL
1971 Porsche 914/6
1972 BMWCSL
1989 Mazda 767-8
1966 Shelby Mustang
1969 Porsche 911

York, NY
Ana, CA
Pavace, Sa he
Mesa, CA

WA
Madera, CA

,FL

831 383 5S24

Page 2 of 2
pnnlod @ l'li33.AM on 8/13i2016



Jan 01 2000 0:Os TII"IING SCOR I NG 831 383 5924 p.6

OFFICIAL
PRACTICE RESULTS

Pre-Reunion

over 2500cc
Hometown

,tL
York,

CA

$ilIHAH
RAtrEWAV
LAGUNA €EEA&{F

Date: 8/13-14/20{6
Length: 2.23E Miles

Rolex Monterey Motors
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group6-1963-1966GT
Pos No. Name

2 10 Dyke Rldgley
3 96 Lome Leibel
4 5 Jeffrey Abramson
5 146 Chris MacAllister
6 12 Richard Matkovich
7 18 Peter Reed

8 15 Glenn Seton
9 27 lnfurmalion Unknown
10 66 Michael Doyle
1'l 6 Drew Alcazar
12 25 Chris Springer
13 14 John (Chip) Fudge
14 59 Lindsay Ross
15 17 Bruce Trenery
16 08 Robert Ml|abile
17 186 Michael Parsons '
18 67 JeniYeakel-Swanson
19 40 Alan Terpins
20 72 Jonathan Omstein
21 87 Cove Britton
22 1 11 Pete \Mitehead
23 26 John Linbsty
21 65 George Tuma
25 47 Kevin Sittner
26 01 Alan Temins
27 1A Byron Sandboi'n
ZB 1T Sieve Walker
29 4 Andrew Cannon
30 7 Todd Morici
31 7 John Morton
32 I Daniel Haney
33 10 JeffZwart
34 11 Wlllam Kincaid
35 . 20 Ken EDsman
36 25 Ludwig Wllisch
37 27 Julian Walton Masters
38 27 Julian Walton Masters
39 3'1 Dean Desantis
40 36 Jim Hendrix
41 39 Dennis Singleton
42 42 Mark Colbert
43 44 Emie Soada Jr.
44 46 Kevin Buckley
45 47 David Martin

CarDescrlptlon

1964 Shelby Cobra 289
Ontario 1965 Cobra AC

1964 Chevrolet Corvette Roadsler
s, lN 1964 Shelby Cobra 289
CA 1968 Chevrolet Corvette

Beach, CA 1966 Fod Shelby GT350
Queenslar 1965 Ford Mustang Coupe

I
8
I
5
I
5
A
o

E

7
o
o

5

I
o

I
8
9
T

4
1

BC
CA

Bell, PA
WA

Sao SP
AZ

M
CA
City, OK

Cruz, CA
B6aoh, CA
Monica, CA

Victoria
NJ
ndo, CA
City , NV
Del Mar, CA,,

Alto, CA
Clara, GA

Lake, NJ

Barbara, CA
Barbara, CA

1 962 Jaguar XKE Coupe
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1968 Chevrolet Corvette
1968 Bizzarrini Strada GT
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1964 Chevrolet Corvene
1963 Shelby Cobra
1966 Ford Shelby cT350
1 964 Chevrolet Corvette
1968 Porsche 9'11 T/R
1966 Ford GT350
1964 Jaguar E-Type
1964 lso Rivolta GT
1 966 Shelby GT350
1 969 Fenari 365 GTB
1966 Shelby GT350
1975 Porsche Carrera RSR 3.0
1 971 BMW 3.0 CSL
I973 EMWCSL
1975 BMW 3.5 CSL Group 5
1980 Fenari 512 BBLM CouDe
1976 BMW2002
1 963 Chevrolet Corvette
1977 Porsche 911 Carerra RSR
1S78 BMW3.0 CSL
1976 DekoBMonza
1975 BMW3.0 CSL
1962 Jaguar E-Type
1973 Porsche 91 1

1973 BMWCSL
1970 Porsche 914-6
1974 Porsche 91 1 RSR
1972 BMWCSL
1977 Porsche 911

1970 Porsche 911 ST
1976 Dahun 2402

Sao SP

,Wa
,oR

,M
CA

Beach, FL
Oswego, OR

Page 1 0f 2
printed @ 1 1 :33 AM on 8/1 3120 1 6



OFFICIAL SUNDAY
RACE RESULTS

Bogota, Cundinamarca
Indianapolis, lN
Cupertino, cA
Los Gatos, CA
Emeryville, CA
Newport Beach, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Scottsdale, AZ
Victoria, BC
Olympia, WA
Woodbridge, CA
Oklahoma City, OK
Phoenix, AZ
Carmel, CA
Santa Ana, CA
Alpine, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Santa Cruz, CA
Long Beach, CA
Carson City , NV
Chester, VA
Blue Bell, PA

CarDescription

1964 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster
1965 Chevrolet Corvefte
1964 Shelby Cobra 289
1968 Chevrolet Corvette
1 965 Chevrolet Corvette
1964 Chevrolet Corvefte
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1962 Jaguar E-Type
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1966 Shelby GT350
1968 Bizzarrini Skada GT
1966 Ford GT350
1962 Jaguar XKE Coupe
1969 Chevrolet Camaro
1 964 Chevrolet Corvette
1966 Shelby GT350
1964 Jaguar E-Type
1964 lso Rivolta GT
1963 Chevrolet Corvette
1969 Ferrari 365 GTB
1963 Shelby Cobra

10

10

10
10
10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10
10

10

10

I

o

Helensvale, Queensland 1965 Ford Mustang Coupe
Holland, Ml 1965 Shelby GT350
North York, Ontario 1965 Cobra AC
Corte lvladera, CA 1966 Shelby cT350
Bayport, NY 1963 Shelby Cobra 289
Alamo, CA 1966 Shelby Mustang

Page 1 of 1

printed @ 4:15 PM on811412016

ff|FZiE,E,
RACEWAY
LAGUNA SECA@@

Date: 8/13-1412016
Length: 2.238 Miles

Laps

Rolex Monterey Motorsports Pre-Reunion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 6 - 1963-1966 GT Cars over 2500cc
Pos No. Name Hometown

5
o

7
at

10
11

12
13
14
lq

16

17
18
19

20
21

22
ZJ

ZJ
26

28

30

ffiBAlWP
SPOEE CAR RACIIE A$MA"O/V
oF fuE MoAtTEEEf PEAtt/vslttt

5 Jeffrey Abramson
/5 tnomas Sleuer

146 Chris MacAllister
12 Richard l\4atkovich

65T Chris Springer
17 Bruce Trenery
18 Peter Reed

27 Julian Walton Masters
6 Drew Alcazar
59 Lindsay Ross
'186 l\4ichael Parsons
47 Kevin Sittner
14 John (Chip) Fudge
72 Jonathan Ornstein
66 Michael Doyle
88 Gregory Johnson
67 Jeni Yeakel-Swanlon
26 John Linfesty
6/ UOVe HflnOn

1 1 '1 Pete Whitehead
8 Daniel Hahey
65 George Tuma
08 Robert Mirabile
15 Glenn Seton
27 Bill Ockerlund
96 Lorne Leibel
99 Brad Oldenbrook
101 Sandra McNeil
219 Charles Mckee

Hometown

HrriHE*!S+r'l



)FFICTAL PRACTICE/QUAII 2 RESULTS

rey Motoisports Reu nion Date:8114.1712014
Length: 2.238 Mlles

Mazda RacewaY Laguna Seca

Group 4A - 1963-{966 GT Gars over 2500cc

Poe No, Name

ommy

Hometown caroesc

427 Cofia 6997cc

coNette Roadster 5358cc

Gobra 4737cn

Cobra 2500cc

Lemans cobra 4735cc

Corvette

4736cc
4736cc
4736cc
4727ca
4737cc,

5358cc
4737cc
4736cc

G-4
GT3sOR
Cobra
Cobra
289 Cobra

2 96 Jarnes Farley Orchard Lske' Ml

3 5 Jeffrey Abramson Alarno, CA

4 tg Jim Click Tucson, AZ

5 04 John McKenna Aubum, WA

6 98 Bill Ockerlund Holland, Ml

7 155 Dale Akuszewskl Colton, CA

8 74 John Morton El Segundo' CA

I 3 Dan \/\ralters Morgan Hill, CA

10 55 Davestone Menlo Paft' cA
11 153 Jim Halsey Los Angeles , CA

12 71 Jerry Gollnick Boulder, CO

13 16 Tim Park Santa Baricara, CA

14 14 Will'nm E. (Chip) Connor R6no, NV

15 166 Markcane Los Angeles' cA
16 97 Steve Park Glendale, CA
17 18 Peter Re€d ' NewPort Beach' CA

18 88 Robert Mirabile Blue Bell, PA

19 65 Tomsakai Big Bear CltY, CA

29 37 Jefftey Nert/man Oregon City, OR

21 403 ChiP Hane Littleton, CO

22 I John Goodman Sealtle, WA

23 10 Sandra McNeil BaYPort, NY

24 98 Lynn Park La Canada Flinttidge, CA

25 9'l N ick Cotonna Palos Verdes Estates, CA

26 15 Robert Stoclwell Costa Mesa, CA
27 88 Frank Zucchi Livermore, CA

28 186 Parson8 Shelby OlYmPia, WA
29 666 Damian Friary Novato, CA
30 26 John Llnfesty Santa Monlca, CA

31 222 cralg Wright Fallbrook, CA

32 7 Stephen sorenson Los Altos, CA

33 198 Martin Beaulieu Menlo Park, GA

34 72 Jonelhan Ornstein Phoenix, AZ
35 189 Jeff Garett Allen, TX

36 66 Michael Doyle carmel, cA
37 181 Greg Urnphenour Granib Bay, CA

38 111 PeEvvlitehead Long Beac$, CA
39 144 Don Saueresslg Atascadero, CA
40 40 Dave Llpsky Sonoma, CA
41 57 Starke Shelby Greenville, Ml

42 I Mark Hamilton-Pelers Carson City 
' 
NV

43 17 Bruce Trenery Emeryville, CA

44 141 John (Chip) Fudge Oklahoma City' OK

45 146 Chris MacAllister Indianapolls, lN

,SCBAMP
tu tcap tl@tE a@rav

1965
1ger
1964
1963
1963
1965
1964
1966
1964
1965
1964
1963
1964
1966
1962
1986
1963
1965
1965
1965
1964
1963
1964

1965
'1966

1966
1966
1966

.1964
loAF

1966
1965
1902
1964

19M
1966
1965
1965
1963
1964
.1968

1964

4735oc
4735cc

11

11

11

7
11
?

10
o

11

8
5
10
,ld

I
11

7
10
'11

10
n

10

11

4
11

10

Tiger
Tiger
Tiger
Tiger

Shelby GT350

289 Cobra
Cobra

Shefby GT350 47t7cc
289 Cobra 4737cc

4735cc
473soc
4785cc
1500cc
4799cc
4735cc
4736oc
4737cc

Shelby GT350
Cobra

Tiger

1963. XKE LoM/ Drag coupe 3800cc

1965 F Mustang 4998cc
Mustang
Shelby GT350

Corvette 5358cc

ShelbyGT3S0 4700cc

Shetby GT350 4736cc
4736ccTiger

Shelby GT350-R 4735cc
Shelby GT350 5000cc
K Mustang 4?9gcc

XKE coupe 3800cc

Comet Caliente 4737@

Rivolta GT 5380cc
Tiger 5000cc
Tiger 4735cc
Tiger 4735cc
CoNette 2500cc
Corvette 53350c

1nl Strada GT S00cc
289 4735cc

t0
5
7
10
10
3
10

10

10
10
10

Page I ot 1

pdnted @ 10i25 AM on
oF E MrAtlaEEt P4gt$elllt



OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
STARNNG POSITIONS FORSATURDAY ROLEX RACE

Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reunion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 'lA - 1963-1966 GT Gars over 2500cc
Pos No. Name Hometown

Datez 8114-1712014
Length: 2.238 Miles

Cad)esc teps

4
3
6
7
o
o

10
't1
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2'l
22
23
24
25.
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
5J
u
35
36
37
38
.39

40

75 Tommy Steuer
5 Jefrey Abramson
19 Jlm Cllck
04 John McKenna
i55 Dale Akuszewski
74 John Morton
I Mark Hamilton-Peters
98 Bill Ockerlund
3 Dan Walters
71 Jerry Gollnlck
166 Mark Cane
18 Petel Reed
14 Yvilliam E. (Chip) Connor

403 Chio Hane
97 Steve Park
16 Tim Park
37 Jeffrey Newman
153 Jirn Habey
15 Roberl Stocleyell
88 Rob€rt Mirabile
10 Sandra McNeil
98 Lynn Park
91 Nlck Colonna
222 Craig Wright
66 Micfiael Doyle
666 Dambn Friary
72 Jonathan Ornslein
186 Parsons Michael
189 Jeff Ganett
26 John Linfesty
65 Tom Sakai
7 Stephen Sorenson

144 Don Saueressig
40 Dave Llpsky
111 Peb lMlitehead
181 Greg Unphenour
9 John Goodman

. 198 Martin Beaulieu

B€ota, COLUMBIA
Alarno, CA
Tucson, AZ
Auburn, WA
Colton, CA
El Segundo, cA
Carson City , NV
Holland, Ml
Morgan Hill, CA
Boulder, CO
Los Angeles, CA
Newporl Beach, CA
Reno, NV
Littleton, CO
Glendale, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Oregon City, OR
Los Angeles ; CA
Costa Mesa, CA
Blue Bell, PA
Bayport, NY
La Canada Flintridge, CA
Palos Verdes EstateE, CA
Fallbrook, CA
Carmel, CA
Novato. CA.
Phoenix, Az
Olympia, WA
Allen, TX
Santa Monlca, CA
Big Bear City, CA
Los Altor, CA "
Atascadero. CA
Sonoma, CA
Long Beach. CA
Granite Bay, CA
Seat0e, WA
Menlo Park, CA

1965 Chevrolet Corvette 5400cc 11

1964 Che\rrolet Con efte Ro 5358cc 11

1964 Shelby Cobra 4737cc 1l
1963 Shelby Cobra 2500cc 11

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 4736cc 11

1964 Sunbeam Tiger 4736cc 11

1963 Chevrolel Corvefre 2500cc 11

1963 Shelby Lemans Cobra 4735cc 11

1966 SunbeamTiger 4736cc 11

1964 Chevrol€t CoNette 5358cc 11

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 4737e, 11

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 4735cf,, 11

196,4 Shelby Cobra 4736oc 11

1965 Shelby GT350R 4799oc 11

1962 Shelby 289 Cobra 4737cc 11

1963 Shelby 289 Cobra 4737cc 11

I 965 Ginetta G-4 1 s@cc 1 1

1965 Ford Shelby GT350 4737cc 1'l
1965 Ford Mustang 4998cc 11
1963 Shelby Cobra 4736cc 1'l
1963 Shetby Cobra 4736cc 1'l
19An Shelby 289 Cobra 4737cc 11
1963 Jaguar XKE Low Drag 3800cc 11

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 4736* 11

1962 Jaguar XKE coupe . 3800cc 11

1966 Chevrolet Corvette 5358cc 11

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 5000cc 11

1966 Ford Shelby GT350 4735cc 11

1965 Ford K Mustang 4799cc 11
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 4700cc 11

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 4785cc 10
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 4736cc 10
1966 Sunbearn Tiger 5000cc 10
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 4735cc 10
1964 lso Rivolta cT 5380cc 10
1964 Mercury Comet Callen 4737co 10
1964 Shelby Cobra 473*c 7
1965 Ford Shetby GT350{ 4735cc 4

57 Starke 1965 Sunbeam

Psge 1 of 2
prlnted @ 10;u AlJlon 8/16/20'14

24.618 Miles, Tlme of 20:l 3.069, Average 73.058 MPH

TEHAMP&itaEeaRl6Eaetarri,oFrE pNrF tf Pcat2saxt



OFFICIAL RACE RESUTTS
STARTING P,OSITIOIS FOR SATURDAY ROLEX RACE

Rolex Monterey Motorsports Reunion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca
Group 4A - 1963-1966 GT Cars over 2600cc

Date: 8114-1712014
Length: 2.238 Mlles

Pos No.

17 Bruce Trenery
55 Dave Stone
,|41 John (Chip) Fudge
.|46 

Chris MacAllister

Hometown

Emeryville, CA .

Menlo Park, CA
Oklahoma City, OK
Indianapolis, lN

CarDesc

1964 Chevrolet Corvette 5335cc
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 4727cc
1968 Bizzardni Strada cT 5300cc
1964oobra289 4735@

42
43
44
45

Race Length 24.618 Mlles, Tlme of Z0:t 3.069, Ar,€rage Z3.OS8 M pH

{6r cr r}9i.r* }*F..'riait.
ffiffiwffi Page2ot 2

printed @ 10:32 AM on 8/162014



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.

Ro t-E r
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

/vt o,1vT R(3tr:/,r-'1O-Tu:1iSPc.1aT5 t4 8ui.-.,t o,u

Car: b5 <-r'arjET=tF i{oro>rs6
Date: 9ll.t - lllzct.l

Track: 4AGLlAJA 5-recr\
Group: '/A
sEsstoN #2

cu"tt" 1t1

ov at c 451-

/Dl z dl
SESSION #1

4 /.\,.+

2l"5S"ote
3 t"5z'.ll

,,8,tS,tLl>at'.ltY
Itjro

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
ZJ
24
25
zo
ZT

28
29
30

1 OJ-T2 l'1q-8s
, l .ttl. 35

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

6 I ',13. Lol
7_J:3q:3s_
8--I-1-0i-s-q

rN e__l_1.&:_1_9_
10
y-14;Tl:+,7

?y
I -rA/
I

12
1.1

14
15

10
11

12
IJ
14
15

28
29
30

8"lle' tLl
5 Ul.tp {
1i,r

SESSION #3

1 ?qcz2 1,9 3'Eq
3 I ,14-q 3

C t:tt l)lE{)
16_p12!1ap__orr
1 7 cl tat <tocr.,
18 caottt'o S/!: Ltue
19
20-itu L5rrt1*-r, t:t
21
2z-lq4o
n__&p_t^_
24

'N 4 t .3?,9t-/

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2 1,3?'95
3--)-:3-L:-u-L
4--):-3-2:18-
5 1. 1il..) 36 t.4Z.9z

ory.7**.*+5 t 4\r3
lvov'v -_-:a-6 '4" ZA"ctQ

7 I '10.11
8--l:iD:Jla-
s--L-31:-t L i-+-zs++

10 zc
zo
27
28

11 26 I l. qq,ub

134j1*CF Zte12 i'q4,tq .27
28
29
30

42

14
15

14 29
30

NOTES:

4
-------l--- .';;---b , , .{5. 05

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, N EVADA A943 I ' 775-35e-73A9



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES
Zt:tQ ?de geuNtlolt)

cari b5 (aRU €I tr {acAl>sr€i4 Track: L. H 6>up R .Siicl,{
Date: $/a-tO//,-t_-<r-.---t--

SESSION #1

Group: Lr;

8"c1" ttl
4"'Bqt
i oj D\,

rr^\1, !!l
tAup.' i'icLv4i SESSION #2

1 RL?LAc6, t)
2-:rrlrr-ar.gtl-
3itl!g_gs_o_
4-_g:-
5 q:oo P t1^
o

2 l:5<>.L?
3 l"'1 Z.Z1
+--Ti!-3:38-
5-_-l-:'r!:lb
6-L:j14i-?E

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
z5
24

16
17
18
19
20
zl

7
c
I

8
22
z5
24
25
26
27
28
29
qn

10 tZ-57" 85
11

25
zo

10
11

12
.t?

14
15

12 lR-A N tt Y
13-LAl!!r3€-
14-
15 ?{oct 'A?,v\

SESSION #3

1 Or-r-i
2 l,.l 3.3 3
3--l:lfr:!!p-
4-l:13:3j-
5 z' Llo.tv
6

ZT

28
29
30

g"io.tq
o., atLoAsT
l0:o5

VJX"|,J sESSroN #4
3:33 1 P*ca16

17
18
'10

2 t'5i'bg
3--t:l-L.-a5-
a___l:l-Zite_
5 I ,1'. }q

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

ZU

zl o
7 Louu ar- 22
8_-tgrf_frrrilt 23 , 8 I'Ll 3.,C

?044-r9 -",lru .l 24
10
11

12

25
zo
27
28
29
30

11

12 27
28
29
30

ts3=_13:J9- 13 b9orr [Pn'r
1414

l4 15

NOTES:

1 ^,, -i-

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, N EVADA A943 I ' 775-356-73A9
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OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS
STARTING POSITIOI{SIfor SUNDAY AFTERNOON

Motorsports Pre-Reunion
Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca

Group 6 - 1963-1966 GT Gars over 2500cc
Pos No. Name Homstown, carDesc Disp Laps
1 19 Mlke Mccovem Tucson, AZ : 1964 Shelby Cobra 4737@ 10

Santa Monica, CA , 1962 Masserati Tipo 151

Los Angeles, CA i 1965 Ford Shelby GT350

RACEWAY
pa66 LAGUTn sEcr oo

Date: 8/9'10/2014
Length: 2.238 Miles

10
4737@ 10

2 3 Derek Hill
3 153 Jim Halsey
4 5 Jeffrey Abramson Alamo, CA 1984 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster535Scc 10
5 155 Dale Akuszewski Colton, CA . 1965 Sunbeam Tiger
6 14 Drew Alcazar Phoenix, AZ , 1966 Fod Shelby cT350
7 141 John (Chip) Fudge Oktahoma City, OK 1968 Bizzarrini Strada GT
8 14 William E. (Chip) Conno Reno, NV 1964 Shelby cobra

Newport Beaoh, CA 1966 Ford Shelby GT350
Holland, Ml , tg0g Shelby Lemans Cobra 4735cc 10
Palos Verdes Estatds, CA 1963 Jaguar XKE Low Drag Coup 3800cc 10
Victoria, CANADA . i966 Ford Shelby cT350
Big Bear City, CA i .|965 Sunbeam Tiger
Los Angeles, cA
Olympia, WA
Carmel, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Blue Bell, PA
Bayport, NY
Scottsdale, AZ l

Atascadero, CA
Carson Clty , NV ,

Long Beach, CA
lndianapolis, lN
Orchard Lake, Ml ,

El Segundo, CA
Emeryville, CA ,

Oak Park, CA
Oregon City, OR

1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1966 Ford Shelby GT350
1962 Jaguar XKE coupe
1966 Ford Shelby GT350

4736?,c 10

4948cc 10

5300cc 10

4736cc 10

4737cc 10

4737cc 10

4785cc 10

4737cc 10

4737cc 9
38o0cc I
4700cc 9

- 47 37c€, I
4736cc I
4735@ I
5000cc I
2500cc 9
6'llhna Fl

4737cc 5
6997cc 5

4736cc 3
rteE^. a

2100cc

I 18 Peter Reed
10 98 Bill Ockedund
11 91 Nick Colonna
12 69 Lindsay Ro€s
13 65 Tom Sakai
14 166 Mart Cane
15 186 Michael Parson$
16 66 Michael Doyle
17 26 John Linfes$
18 88 Robert Mirabile
19 10 Sandra McNeil
20 42 Bob Paris
21 144 Don Saueressig
22 I DanielHaney
23 11 1 Pete Whitehead
24 146 Chris MacAllister
25 96 James Ferley
26 74 John Morton
27 17 Bruce Trenery
28 09 Hans Lapine
29 37 Jefiery Newman
30 75 Tommy Steuer
31 121 Don Dlmitriadis

1963 Shelby Coba
1963 Shelby Cobra
1965 Ford MustarE
1966 Sunbeam Tiger
1963 Chevrolet CoNette
1964 lso Rivolta GT
1964 Shelby Cobra 289
1965 Shelby 427 Cobra
1964 Sunbeam TQer
1964 Chevrolet CoNefle
1970 Porsche 914{ GT
1965 Alfa Romeo cinetta c4 1500cc

Bogola, COLUMBIA 1965 Chevrolet Corvetle 5400cc
Bunaneer, AUSTRALIA ,|967 Ford Mustang 4700cc

Race Length 22.38 Mlles, Tlme of l7:23,63i4, Averase 77.199 MPH

l

, Pagelotl
prlnted O 4:16 PM on 8/912014 hiirisiH$H'*#,x



THE MOTORCAR COMPA.NY INC.
EXO-flC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

co o\, E(TE Track: cr r.a Z RocK
? Group: 5

6bt sESSroN #1
ll:3+

q,D f fl r SESSIoN #2
t0:oo
osrl | .zt-o oo Aa4E16 l, 412' bL

2 f l 'oB 17__)_P1e:3-?-
a__j_l_!__o5_ 18__l_9_!4r12_a
a__L:_lL:_1_tt 19__L:_a?:]5_
5 l.lZ,5p 20 /,oB.og
6 t. ll.o./ 21 I'oA o@
7 l' l.i.?5 22 t'^tssen
e L.IZ'35 23 l,of .t+
s-J:lP: Lg- 2a): P9:)L

cr10 l. to-ba 25_J:_a.a:_?9

12_ Cr27 l,ote.53
13-13:'13:bB rv2| l ''?-o.og

o.,*r 1 l. 3o . gb a,a16__l_5L_9i_
2 t.30.5L 17 l, og. <lb

18 ,./o. g s3 l,'O' (,o
4 I ' tt . 3(o 19 l.to.+q
5 l'lo.3l 20 l,tz.+z
6__L_.!_s:_1_Y__ 21 t,o9-5o
7--J:J9:-:-t 22 I'og'bl
8__].jlejt_3__ 23_l:31:)_9_
9 l,lo, tL 24
19 l.on, 13 25 lO LT.tq
11 l,O9 Lz 26
12 27
13-t.-!.3t.'to 28
14
15

29 14 29
3015

ils
/D 1r+

SESS|oN #3 
33 t

SESSION #4

1 OUT
2 l't3 Gq
s,-l-:53:-1-Q-
4--J:19::3-
5 l.()3.95l
6l:efrre_
7 { , (J.1,5o
s l, o8. zS
I I LL9O
10

16_IA!E_
17 lta3.5Z
1B Atris €-o
19__J_,oo,+B

*.zo--LeA.-?c

1

2

4

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

21 /.or.r+ o

I
I

22 I'.ol'-^1
23 l,ot:bs

r n.58.03

24 t.ot.71
c85 l. aL.q3

9.126 t' 53.Ltq
27

10
11

12
13
14

lz
13 28

2914 29
3015 30 Totu *V 15

NOTES:
-fo M l^Y I cA..^ r "o i 3e&f ?gouA

I665 LINDA WAY ' SPARKS, N EVADA A943 I ' 775-356-7 3A9



Historic Festival 30

Lime Rock Park Historic Festival 30 Sorted on Best Lap timr
Group 5

Friday Practice Session
Lime Rock Park 1.510 Miles

8/31/zot211:40 AM
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 11:34:53

1 25 5 Simon Kirkby eanon_upon_Xu UK LITS BMWS.OCSL t5 59.753 152 61 5 Bob Hebea Monterey I4A 1965 Jaguar E Type 13 Sg.g74 53 63 5 Wilson Wright Stockbridge t4A 1965 Jaguar E Type 17 t:00.162 74 48 5 Jim Newton West sim;bury cT 1967 porsche gLi nS 9 1:OO.54O 55 55 5 Rod Fotia Londonberry NH. fg:^ Mazda RX3 17 1:00.g56 t66 17 S Roy Walzer Litchfield Cf 1965 Lotus Elan 26R 17 L:OL234 97 27f 5 Mark Ferrdra sawille Ny IgTo chevrolet corvette 12 1:01.361 IB 62 5 .Jack Busch Toffington CT 1962 laguar EType t5 1:01.582 79 11 5 Jim Glass Kingston Ny 1965 Cfrevrobt 6rvette rz toz.rTl 1010 i4 5 Jim scott woodbury cT rg73 porsche RsR 15 1:02.258 1111 15 Tommy steuer Bogota co 1966 Ford shetby 350 GT 16 I:02.4I2 1512 37 5 Tony Carpanzano New N4irford cr 1965 Chevroret 6rvette 12 1:02.558 513 B0 5 Frank Grimardi Tewkbury N4A 1968 chevroret camero rr 1:02.620 314 49 5 Chfis Homer westbrook ivE Lg64 Chevroret corvette 16 1:02.966 1615 20 5 Al DeBonis Millbrook Ny 1967 chevrolet Corvette 16 1:03.990 1016 85 5 Watt Heinig North Haven CT Ig77 Datsun 2802 16 1:04.076 1677 44 5 Billwamer Jacksonville FL IITI Triumph TR6 15 1IO4.2IS 1118 33 5 Tom Cotter Davidson NC 1964 Chevrolet Corvette L4 1:05.460 719 39 5 Herb Wetanson New york Ny 1960 Aston Martin DB4 12 1:06.135 tOZ0 131 5 Gary Hagopian Sunapee NH :l/63 Jaguar E Type t5 I:07.046 521 30 5 Thomas Walko Hillsborough NJ IgTg Lotus Europa tl ]t'7.gt7 722 I77 5 oouglas Fmser Fatdee W 1966 Jaguar EType 13 1:08.067 423 75 5 camilo Steuer Bogota cO t96S Chivrolet iorvette Iz 1:08.879 924 27 5 Martin Hale Conasset [4A 1962 Jaguar E Type M 1:09.356 g25 50 5 Joe Foglia Hackettstown NJ Lg69 Chevrobt 6rvette 7 f:fi'54 526 87 5 Gary Arnold HaMinton CT 1966 Ford N4ustang 12 1:10.162 827 4 5 Bill Bogner Hamburg Ny 1966 chevrolet c;ette l0 Ltto.s27 7

,rinted: 8/3V2012 11:55:06 AN4

wwl^/, myta ps,com

Licensed to; Just N Thyme Services



Historic Festival30

Lime Rock Park Historic Festival 30 Softed on Best Lap tim
Group 5

Friday Quallrying Session

Qualin/ing (15:00 Time) started at 16:05:43

Lime Rock Park 1.510 Miles

8/3Ll2OtZ 04:10 pM

j l: : :,,:l"y:,.i west simsbury cr 1e67 porsche e1r ns e r;00.261 (. zr t srmon Kjrkby Barton_upon-Hum UK !g75 Bt4W 3.0 CSL 6 fiOO.494 :3 63 5 Wilson Wright slockbridge MA 1965 Jaguar E Type 8 1:00.749 a4 61 5 Bob Heberr Monterey N4A 1965 Jaguar E Type 7 I:00.846 75 62 5 Jack Busch Torrington Cf !962 Jaguar E Type 8 1:01.344 e
9 :: : lod Folia Londonberry NH rs73 Mazda RX3 R 1.n1 ?q?t tl r Roy walzer Litchfietd CT 1965 LohJs Etan 26R ; i;;i;; L8 14 5 Jim Scott Woodbury Cf $73 porsche RSR B 1:01.944 ;9 1 5 Tommy Steuer Bogota CO 1966 Ford Shelby 350 GT a Ii02.224 710 37 5 Tony Carpanzano New Mitford Cf 1965 Chevrolet 6rvette g !:02.266 311 271 5 Mark Ferrara Sayville Ny lgTO Chevrolet Corvette g I:oz.4O2 712 49 5 Chris Homer Westbrook ME. 1964 Chevrolet Corvette 8 1:03.033 713 80 5 Frank Grimaldi Tewksbury MA 1968 Chevrolet Camero B 1:03.262 414 11 5 Jim Glass Kingston Ny 1965 Chevrolet corvefte a r:03.778 415 44 5 Bill Wamer Jacksonvilte FL Ig]L Triumph TR6 6 1:03.904 416 20 5 Al DeBcnis Millbrook Ny 1967 Chevrolet Corvette 8 1:03.938 517 85 5 Walt Heinig North Haven Cr Lg77 Datsun 28OZ 8 l;04,015 818 50 5 Joe Fogria Hackettstown NJ 1969 chevrcret corvette 7 L:05.220 219 33 5 Iom Cotter Davidson NC 1964 Chevrolet Corvette / 1;05.593 5

:? t:l : .::y l-1n:?n" suapee NH 1e63 rasuar Erype 7 1:06.617 42L 87 s .GaryArn;rd Ha*inton cr ;;;; #;i;r'r#ff ', i',Vii,i ;22 75 5 Camilo Steuer Bogota CO 1965 chevrolet Corvette 7 I:08.431 2

Annbuncemenls

#44 Rechargeable transponder battery has failed. please charge.

wt\rw, myta ps,con

Licensed to: Just N Thyme Servic€
. 8/31/2012 4: 16:26 PM



Lime Rock Park Historic Festival 30 Softed on Best Lap tin
Group 5

Saturday Warm Up

Lime Rock Park 1.510 Miles

9/71207210:20 AM
Practice started at 10:13:34

I 15 5 Simon Kirkby Barton-upon-Hu UK 1975 BMW 3.0 CSL t1 SB.2g7 1.2 61 5 Bob Hebert N4onterey MA 1965 Jaguar E Type 10 1;00.132 .,3485JimNeV\rtonWestsimsburycT1g67Porsche91iRSB1;00.166
1 93 5 Wilson Wright Stockbridge [1A 1965 Jaguar E Type 12 LiOO.4275 55 5 Rod Foria Londonberry NH rg73 Mazda RX3 11 1:00.916 !6 271 5 Mark Ferrdra sawjlte Ny 1g7o chevrolet corvette 10 l:01.146 t7 62 5 Jack Busch Torrington Cf Lg62 Jaguar E Type 11 1:01.438 [8 14 5 Jim scott woodbury cf Lg73 porsche RSR 11 r:01.600 ,9 80 5 Fmnk Grimatdi Tewksbury MA 1968 chevrolet camero 11 1:01.884 t10 37 5 Tony carpanzano New lvlilford cT 1965 chevrolet corvette t1 1:02.308 ,11 49 5 Chris Homer Westbrook ME 1964 Chevrolet Corvette n i.:O2.tgg lt12 1 5 Tommy Steuer Bogota Co 1966 Ford shetby 350 GT 4 1:02.839 3L3 20 5 Al DeBonis Millbrook Ny 1967 Chevrotet Corvette 11 LtO2,Blg 411 8s s walt Heinig Norrh Haven cf tg77 ouern iSoi 

-'* 10 1:03.166 1015 33 5 Tom Cotter Davidson NC 1964 Chevrolet Corvette 10 1:04.244 616 50 5 loe Foglia Hackettstown NJ 1969 Chevrolet Corvette 11 1:04.841 617 30 5 Thomas Watko Hillsborough NJ tg73 Lotus Europa 10 1:05.936 1018 87 5 Gary Arnold HaMinton Cf 1966 Ford Mustang 11 I:06.124 71? 131 5 Gary Hag-opian Sunapee NH 1963 .taguar E Type 9 1:06.480 4
i9 ,ll 2 Douglas Fraser Fairtee W 1966 Jaguar E rype 10 !io7.4gt 7r'r ) Jrm .,rass Kingston Ny 1965 chevrolet corvette 4 Lio7.4g3 322 75 5 camito steuer Bogota co 1965 chevrolet corvette 10 1:10.134 923 27 5 .Matin Hale Conasset t4A tg62 Jaguar E Type t0 I:L0.726 3

I

.f, EL.usL,,- \ -1, u.)

'!r
Ptintedi 9/Il20L2 IOt27i03 AM

www.mylaps,cotl

Licensed to: Just N Thyme Servicc



Historic Festival30

Lime Rock Park Historic Festival 30 Softed on Lapr
Group 5

Saturday Race 1

Race (15:00 or 12 Laps) started at t5:42:36

Lime Rock Park 1.510 Miles

911l2OI2 03:25 PM

1 25 5 Simon Kirkby 1975 BMW 3.0 CSL t2 sg.go6 Barton_upon-Hum UK2 61 5 Bob Hebert 1965 Jaguar E Type 72 59.751 Monterey [1A3 48 5 Jlm NeMon 1967 porsche 911 RS t2 59.5g2 West Simsbury CT4 63 5 Wilson Wright 1965 Jaguar E Type L2 59.809 Stockbrtdge MA5 62 5 Jack Busch 1962 Jaguar E Type 12 1;00.777 Torrington Cf6 55 5 Rod Folia Ig73 Mazda FU3 L2 t:01.317 Londonberry NH7 L 5 Tommy Steuer 1966 Ford Shetby 350 G tZ 1:02.158 Bogota CO8 14 5 Jim Scott Lg73 porsche RSR 12 1:02.236 Woodbury Cf9 49 5 Chris Homer Lg64 Chevrolet Corveft€ t2 1:02.392 Westbrook ME10 37 5 Tony Carpanzano 1965 chevrolet corvette rz 1:02.240 New Milford cr11 85 5 Walt Heinig L977 Datsun 2BOZ f2 1:02.837 North Haven CT12 33 5 Tom Cotter 1964 Chevrolet Corvett€ 12 !t03'24 Daviden NC13 80 5 Frank Grimaldi 1968 Chevrolet Camero tl 1:02.083 Tewksbury rvlA14 50 5 Joe Foglia 1969 Chevrolet Corvette 11 1:05.177 Hackettstown NJ15 75 5 Camilo Steuer 1965 Chevrolet Corvett€ 11 1:05.798 Bogota CO16 131 5 Gary Hagopian 1963 Jaguar E Type 11 1:06.683 Sunapee NH17 87 5 Gary Amold 1966 Ford Mustnng 11 1:06.556 Harwinton CT18 30 5 Thomas Walko 1973 Lotus Europa 11 1:0S.9S2 Hillsborough NJ19 44 5 Blll Warner lgTI Triumph TR6 11 1:03.351 Jacksonvi e FL20 L77 5 Douglas Fraser 1966 Jaguar EType 11 1:0g.396 Fairlee VT21 27 5 Martin Hale 1962 Jaguar E Type 11 1;09.0g5 Conasset MA22 27! 5 Mark Ferrdra L,TO Chevrolet Corvette 8 1:01.413 Sayville Ny23 20 5 Al DeBonis 1967 chevroret corvette I 1:12.430 rvrilbrook Ny

www,mylaps.com

Licensed to: Just N Thyme Services



F{istoric Festival30

Lime Rock Park Historic Festival 30 Soted on Best Lap tim
Group 5

Monday Warm-Up

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:15:05

Lime Rock Park 1.510 Miles
' 

9131201210:20 AM

Pos No' class Name ciw sr yr Model taps Best rm rnLa
1 61 5 Bob Hebert Monterey N'lA 1965 laguar E Type

MA 1965 Jaguar E TypeStockbridge
West Simsbury C:l 1967 porsche 911 RS

30 5 Thomas Walko

1973 Mazda RX3

!975 BMW 3.0 CSL

1962 Jaguar E Type
1966 Ford Shelby 350 GT
1968 Chevrolet Camero
1973 Porsche RSR

7964 Chevrolet Corvette
1965 ChevroletCorvette
1977 DaLsun 2B0Z

l97O ChevroletCorvette
1967 Chevroletcorvette
1963 Jaguar E Type
1966 Flrd Mustang
1973 Lotus Europa
1965 Chevrolet Corvette
1966 Jaguar E Type
1965 ChevroletCorvette

2 63 5 Wilson Wright
3 48 5 Jim NeMon
4 55 5 Rod Folia
5 25 5 Simon Kirkby
6 62 5 Jack Busch
7 7 5 Tommy Steuer
I 80 5 Frank Grimaldi
9 L4 5 Jim Scott

10 49 5 Chris Homer
11 37 5 Tony Carpanzano
t2 85 5 Walt Heinig
13 271 5 Mark Ferrdm
14 20 5 Al DeBonis
rJ lJr ) bary Hagoptan
16 87 5 Gary Arnold

Londonberry NH
Barton-upon-Hum UK
rornngton Ll
Bogota CO

Tewksbury MA
Woodbury CT
Westbrook ME
New Milford Cf
Noth Haven Cf
Sawille NY
l4illbrook NY
Sunapee NH
HaMinton CT
Hillsborough NJ

7 59.457 :
9 59.810 c

10 1:00.539 4

8 1:00.584 (
3 t100.729 2

9 1:00.735 €

10 1:01.178 c.

6 1:01.735 4

8 1:02.039 i
11 1:02.195 lC
7 7:.02.7\6 4

10 Ii02-924 lC
7 1:03.184 3

11 1:04.499 E

10 1:05.632 8

11 1|06.472 9

10 I:07.369 s
9 It07.554 7

11 7107.751 10

2 l:16.080 1

L7
18

19
20

Camilo Steuer Bogofd CO755
177 5 Douglas Fraser Fairlee W
11 5 lim Glass Kingston Ny

Race Director: lvlurmy Smith

www,mylaps.co

Licensed to: Just N Thyme Servk



THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES

Rz- urutov
Track: l-Ad.'pA)A SeCA
Group: 5 A

Seppl
6/ra sesStOtl *z

to:o+

EXOTIC AND

elv
lorzq

a'tr

SESSION #1

t ?.,31,.Tt 16
17

orT 1 7'115'lo 16
17
18
1q

2 l,,ls'9q
3 l,ql'gB
4 l,ll,oLl
5 1,.13'lq
6 l. 'tb'?-z

._ --..-7 I ,Ltl. 1z
"' Y[r-e z''13''16

18
19
20
21

5 | 'Llz' "tQa-f:4T:€
7 l3ll. l"
B I ,'l1.5't

aN I z' Ll.5+.10_
11 llr'5e'6Ll

20
zl
22
ZJ

25
26
ZI
28
29
30

9

ZZ

ZJ
z4
25
26
27
28
29
30

10
11

12
13
4A

tz
13
14
15c'rrJftc65T 15 
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THE MOTORCAR COMPANY INC.
EXO-NC AND PERFORMANCE AUTOMOBILES
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